O'PE	00 00 10	~~		
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RI	09-08-19		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	10082345	53	ed original docu	iment(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name Diveying party(ies):			address of recei	iving party(ies):
INTELLIGENT INSTRUMENTS INC.		Name: <u>SHI</u>	MA SEIKI MFG	., LTD.
		Street Addr		ta, Wakayama-shi, Ia 641-0003, Japan
			and	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? <u>No</u>	Name: <u>ITO</u>	CHU CORPORA	ATION
Security Agreement Cl	erger hange of Name	Street Addr		aromachi 4-chome, Osaka 541-8577, Japan
Other Execution Date: <u>August 27, 1998</u>				
		Additional name/s) & address(es) atta	ached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a	i new application, the exec	ution date of the ar	pplication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
08/399,597				
5. Name and address of party to whom a	Additional numbers		ar of application	no and notante involved. 1
concerning document should be maile		6. Total numbe	er of application	ns and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONAC		7. Total fee (3	7 C.F.R. § 3.4	1) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Attn: Mr. Paul J. E</u>			ed [<i>Check No.</i>] ized to be charg	$\frac{\partial}{\partial f} \frac{\partial}{\partial f} \frac{\partial}$
Street Address: <u>2033 K Street, N.W.</u>	<u>, Suite 800</u>	8. Deposit acc	ount number:	23-0975
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>2</u>		·	ate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing information	on is true and co	rrect and any att	ached copy is a tr e copy of
Paul J. Ditmyer (Reg. No. 40,455) Name of Person Signing	<u>FAU</u> Signature	1/4 pr-	Aug	ust 27, 1998 Date
	Total number of pag	es including co	over sheet, atta	chments, and document: <u>3</u>
Mail documents	to be recorded with rec	luired cover shee		SECRET IS AUTHORIZE.
FC:581 40.00 0P	Commissioner of Paten Box Assign Washington, D.	ments	KS TO CHARGE FEE FOR TI	ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE HIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT 0. 23-0975.

REEL:	9419	FRAME:	0685

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, INTELLIGENT INSTRUMENTS INC., of 4-1-1, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107, Japan, (hereinafter designated as the Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as: SMART PERIPHERAL HAVING GENERAL-PURPOSE IMPORT-FILE GENERATING CAPABILITY,

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/399,597, filed March 7, 1995, by virtue of an Assignment recorded on March 7, 1997, at Reel 7379, Frames 0266, 0267 and 0268, and

Whereas, SHIMA SEIKI MFG., LTD. of 85, Sakata, Wakayama-shi, Wakayama 641-0003, Japan, and ITOCHU CORPORATION of 1-3, Kyutaromachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-8577, Japan, (hereinafter the Assignees), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100 in said invention,

)

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to be paid to Assignor, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to SHIMA SEIKI MFG., LTD., a 75% share of said entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100 in said invention, and Assignor hereby sells and assigns to ITOCHU CORPORATION, a 25% share of said entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100 in said invention.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the above continuations, divisions or reissues and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said divisions or continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the said entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N. W., Suite 800 Washington, D. C. 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the authorized representative Assignor on the date opposite said representative's name.

Cugust 27, 1998 Jasuo Ube Jate Yasuo Abe (Representative Director)

Authorized Representative of Assignor (Title)

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Assignor should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.)

Witness: <u>Takeru</u> Abe Witness: <u>Muto</u>

RECORDED: 08/27/1998